PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3757613

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ASSGINEE'S ADDRESS. IT READS: ED Reel 035592 Frame 0826. Assignor(s) he READ: EDMOND.	MUND previously recorded on
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
YOSSEF PALTIEL			02/09/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:		RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF SITY OF JERUSALEM LTD	THE HEBREW
Street Address:	НІ ТЕСН	PARK, EDMOND J. SAFRA CAMPUS	
Internal Address:	GIVAT R	AM	
City:	JERUSA	LEM	
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	9139002		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number	
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	1-	4385006	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number:	(2	02)737-3528	
		he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US	
Phone:	•	026285197	
Email:	L	ROQUEMORE@BROWDYNEIMARK.COM	
Correspondent Name:		ROWDYANDNEIMARK,PLLC	
Address Line 1:		625 K STREET, N.W.	
Address Line 2:		UITE 1100	
Address Line 4:	W	ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	NAAMAN15	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JMBER:	NAAMAN15 RONNI S. JILLIONS	
	JMBER:		

Total Attachments: 6

source=2015-03-25assignment#page5.tif

source=2015-03-25assignment#page6.tif source=2015-05-08ASSIGNMENTRECEIPT- YISS#page1.tif source=2015-05-08ASSIGNMENTRECEIPT- YISS#page2.tif source=2015-05-08ASSIGNMENTRECEIPT- YISS#page3.tif source=2015-05-12Noticeofrecordation-YISS#page1.tif Page 1 of 2 Pages

Attorney's Docket No.: 2302869

ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Inventor:	Yossef PALTIEL
Citizenship:	Israeli
Post Office Address:	17/3 Haeshei Street,
	Maskeret Batya 76804
	Israel

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee	Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem Ltd. Israeli Company, of
Address of Assignee	Hi Tech Park Edmond J. Safra Campus Givat Ram Jerusalem 9139002 Israel

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, as well as the right to claim priority from the first application filed for the invention known as

Title MEMORY AND LOGIC DEVICE AND METHODS FOR PERFORMING THEREOF

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:



was filed on 12 September, 2014 as Application Serial No. 14/385,006

I) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Reinhold Cohn and Partners the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 037928 FRAME: 0903

Page 2 of 2 Pages

7) All existing rights and future rights relating to the invention are hereby assigned

8) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignce.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Full Name of Inventor: Yossef	Jossi Pell	Lipl	Data	9.2.2015
nventor s organiture:	<u>./0>% 101</u>		Date	J. 0. 000 ty
		D		
	Witness	Kump		
Date	Witness			
	•			
X.			ù	
		}		

en servez esta en la compañía de la

THE REPORT OF A DESCRIPTION OF A DESCRIP

<u> </u>
ŝ
3
Ò.
Щ
ž
ŝ
ΣŪ.
8
eip
×



5/8/2015

Nome | She Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | «Business | «Biz sterts | News | Nelp

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below: Your assignment has been received by the USPTO.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2 Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	VEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	TY DATA		
	Name	ne	Execution Date
YOSSEF PALTIEL			02/09/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	FY DATA		
Name:	YISSUM RESEA UNIVERSITY O	YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM LTD	OF THE HEBREW
Street Address:	HI TECH PARK	HI TECH PARK, EDMUND J. SAFRA CAMPUS	
Internal Address: GIVAT RAM	GIVAT RAM		
City:	JERUSALEM		



PATENT REEL: 037928 FRAME: 0905

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=N9PW2DE73N0K-14133

5/8/2	5/8/2015	USPTO. EPAS. Receipt
	State/Country: ISRAEL	
	Postal Code: 9139002	
	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Property Type	Property Type Number
	Application Number:	14385006
	CORRESPONDENCE DATA	CORRESPONDENCE DATA
	Fax Number: (Phone: 2 Email: 2 Email: 6 Correspondence will be sent to the number, if provided; if that is una Correspondent Name: 1 Address Line 1: 1 Address Line 2: 5 Address Line 4: 1	Fax Number:(202)737-3528Phone:2026285197Email:ering@browdyneimark.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a faxCorrespondent Name:BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLCAddress Line 1:1625 K STREET, N,W.Address Line 2:SUITE 1100Address Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY
	Signature:	/Erin D. Geraghty/
	Date:	
	Total Attachments: 2 source=2015-05-08assignment-YISSUM#page1.tif source=2015-05-08assignment-YISSUM#page2.tif	nt-YISSUM#page1.tif nt-YISSUM#page2.tif
	RECEIPT INFORMATION	
	}} http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=N9PW2DE73N0K-14133	=N9PW2DE73N0K-14133

Return to home page

I .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT